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PHAROS SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE - 2024

REGISTRATION FEE

NON-REFUNDABLE REGISTRATION FEE payable on acceptance of application. R 1 500.00

| SCHOOL FEES |

Monthly Fees - Payable in advance on or before the 3™ day of each month x 12 months
GradeR R1 500,00
Grade 1 R1 500,00
Grade 2 R1 500,00
Grade 3 R1 500,00
Grade 4 R1 600,00
Grade 5 R1 600,00
Grade 6 R1 600,00
Grade 7 R1 600,00
NOTE:

A school progress report will be issued every term. This will only happen if school fees are paid up to date
Included in the fees are:

= Senior Phase: Gr.4-7

e  What to study, various forms of assessments, tests and exams
e  Exams to be marked by a schoolteacher (June and November)
. Pharos Textbooks must be purchased — parents will carry the courier cost.

=  Junior Phase: Gr.R-3

e  Weekly planning, learning material (worksheets)

e  Gr.R-1: Pharos Textbooks curriculum must be purchased — parents will carry the courier cost.
e  Gr.2-3: Available Pharos Textbooks must be purchased — parents will carry the courier cost.
e  Gr.2-3: Extra worksheets will be uploaded weekly for parents to download and print.

Note: All learning material — Pharos School has copyright over all workbooks,
therefore this is for exclusive use by the enrolled home school learner.

1 to 1 private lessons

R200,00/hour

Gr R printed textbooks Term 1: R160.00 Term 2: R200.00 | Term 3: R200.00 | Term 4 : R210.00
Gr 1 Textbooks Term 1: R330.00 Term 2: R180.00 | Term 3: R300.00 Term 4: R200.00
Re-enrolment Gr RR - 7 R540,00 Payable in November
School Readiness Test R650,00 Only for Grade R Students Payable in September

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

R120.00/half hour

Memos of daily activities

R400,00/month
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BANKING DETAILS

Name of Account: Pharos School

Bank: First National Bank
Account Number: 6256 5933 887

Branch Code: 210515

Reference: Your Account Number

PAYMENT OPTIONS

OUTSTANDING SCHOOL FEES

Payment by Debit order is compulsory.

Debit order payment monthly in advance on or before the 3™ day of each month.

Please complete a debit order form and deliver to the Finance Office.

Form is available from the school and on our website.

Cash and cheque payments will be subject to a cash-handling fee according to current bank rates.

Students will not receive their Reports at the end of term if any fees are outstanding.

Students with accounts 30 Days in arrears will not receive the following months’ password until fees are
brought up to date.

If your account is 90 Days in arrears, your child will be dis-enrolled with immediate effect. A collection fee
will be raised on your account and handed over to our attorneys for further action.

The 1-month notice period will also be charged to accounts being handed over.

A R150 administration fee will be levied on accounts not yet settled by the 7th of each month.




